In support of the renewed application, an Expanded Environmental Assessment Form

(EEAF) was prepared and submitted to the Planning Board. Comprehensive in nature, the

EEAFprovided an in-depth analysis of almost every conceivable sigmficant impact that

could occur as a consequence of the proposed development. At one hundred forty-four

(144) pages in length, the EEAFconcluded that the proposed plan for development is

consistent with the Town of Huntington's comprehensive plan for development, preserves

sixty-six (66%) percent of the site in a natural vegetative state, includes various methods